C 052
■EXTRA SMALL BALL BEARINGS AND MINIATURE BALL BEARINGS
INTRODUCTION ······································································································  C 054
BEARING TABLES
EXTRA SMALL BALL BEARINGS · MINIATURE BALL BEARINGS
 Metric Series  Bore Diameter 1 – 9mm ············································  C 058
 With Flange Bore Diameter 1 – 9mm ············································  C 062
 Inch Series  Bore Diameter 1.016 – 9.525mm ······························  C 066

Remark  Other bearings, such as single-row angular contact ball bearings, are
available.
  Type Designations
 Design/Types
Metric Inch
 Special Remarks
    Metric Inch
      Shielded and sealed
  6 � � R MR — bearings are
      available.
  — — SMT —
      Shielded and sealed
  F6 � � FR MF — bearings are
      available.
Shielded bearings
  — — — RW
are available.
Shielded bearings
  — — — FRW
are available.
Shielded bearings
  — — — SR00X00
are available.
  — — BCF —
  — — F —
C 055
BEARING TABLES
TOLERANCES AND RUNNING ACCURACY
METRIC SERIES BEARINGS ··································Table 7.2 (Pages A128 to A131)
The flange tolerances for metric series bearings are listed in Table 3.
INCH SERIES BEARINGS ································Table 7.2 (Pages A128 to A131)
       The flange tolerances for inch design flanged bearings are listed in Table 7.9(2)
(Pages A146 and A147).
INSTRUMENT BALL BEARINGS ·····················Table 7.9 (Pages A146 and A147)
RECOMMENDED FITS
       Please refer to NSK Miniature Ball Bearings (CAT.No.E126).
INTERNAL CLEARANCES ····························Table 8.11 (Page A169)
LIMITING SPEEDS
   The limiting speeds listed in the bearing tables should be adjusted depending
on bearing load conditions. In addition, higher speeds can be attained by making
changes in the lubrication method, cage design, etc. Refer to Page A098 for
detailed information.
(2) Flange Width Tolerances and Running Accuracies Units : µm
Table 3   Flange Tolerances for Metric Flanged Bearings
(1) Tolerances of Flange Outside Diameter Units : µm
Notes   (1)   Including 2.5 mm
Nominal
Outside
Diameter
D
(mm)
Deviation of
a Single Outer Ring
Flange Width
&C 1S
Variation of Outer Ring
Flange Width
VC 1S
Perpendicularity of Outer
Ring Outside Surface
With Respect to the
Flange Back Face
SD1
Axial Runout of
Outer Ring Flange
Back Face of
Assembled Bearing
S ea1
Normal and Classes 6,5,4,2 Normal and Class 6 Class 5 Class 4 Class 2 Class 5 Class 4 Class 2 Class 5 Class 4 Class 2
over incl. high low max. max. max.